APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

NIRMAL JYOTI HIGHER SEC SCHOOL BINA SAGAR MP
1030402
50360

NIRMAL JYOTI HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, TEHSIL BINA,
DISTT.SAGAR, SAGAR, - 470113

SR. THERESE
M.A, B.Ed
njsbina@yahoo.com

9977344066

https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/mandatory/affiliation.pdf

https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/mandatory/Society-
Certificate.pdf




NOTE:

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/mandatory/noc.pdf

https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/mandatory/RTE.pdf

https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/PDF/Building.pdf

https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/mandatory/Fire-safety.pdf

https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/mandatory/deo.pdf

https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/mandatory/water.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/mandatory/fees.pdf




2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/mandatory/academic-calender.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/PDF/SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/PDF/PTA.pdf
MEMBERS

S LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION | https:/mww.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/PDF/Result%20Last%203%20Years. pdf
AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SR. THERESE
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 85
PGT 08
TGT 38
PRT 38
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 30:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SIDDHARTH KUMAR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER SR. JOSSY, RATANJOT



RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 171 162 94.70 EXCLUDING SUPPLIMENTARY RESULT

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 69 69 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 15000
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 53 & 47
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 07 & 112
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 35
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 30
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=vD40OokgliHU

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Deeksha Yadav

RISHI RAWAT

FRANCIS EDWARD

GITU GANDHI

NEETU SHARMA

NIRANJAN GAUTAM

MANOJ SHRIVASTAVA

NAVNEET KAUR

GHANSHYAM SEN

ACHALA SHAH

JYESTHA RAI

PARUL RAI

DOMINICA MASSEY

HARMEET KAUR

JYOTI SETHI

DEEPA SHARMA

SUMITA CLAUDIUS

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

B.A, B.Ed

B.A., M.AAMUSIC

B.SC, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.A, BPED

M.SC, B.Ed

M.A, M.COM, B.ED

M.SC, B.Ed

M.COM, M.A, B.ED

B.E, B.ED

M.A, B.Ed

M.SC, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

B.COM, B.ED

M.SC, M.Ed



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

RAKHI PAL

MANORAMA GUPTA

NAVITA SAHU

SAIDA KHAN

RUBY

JYOTI SHAH

RIMPLE SHAH

VINAY PRAKASH

DAISY LAWRENCE

VARSHA SHRIVASTAVA

ANUPAM KIRAN

SUMAN NAMDEO

VERONICA SOLOMON

ALFRED NATH

AFROZ KHAN MANSURI

ARUNITA NAITHANI

LALITA GOLANDAJ

DINESH KUMAR RAI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

TGT

M.A, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

M.SC, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

B.A, D.Ed

M.A, BPED

M.COM, B.Ed

M.SC, CS

BCA

M.A, B.Ed

B.A, M.LIB

M.SC, B.Ed



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

SHOBHANA SANTLAL

NAVAL SINGH KUSHWAHA

KSHAMA RAI

SR THERESE

SWEETY KAUR

SHIKHA SHARMA

RAVINDER KAUR

SR. RANI

GAURAV NAMDEV

DEEPA AGARWAL

HARIOM THAKUR

SAPNA KATARE

MADHURI SEN

SUBHI RAI

NAVJOT SINGH SIDHU

ANJALEE SEN

ARTI YADAV

GOVIND RAM PANJWANI

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

M.SC, B.Ed

B.SC, B.ED,

B.E, B.ED

M.AB.ED

M.COM, B.Ed

M.COM, B.Ed

B.SC, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.SC, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.A, BPED

M.A, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

B.SC, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.SC, B.Ed

M.SC, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed



54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

DEEPIKA ARORA

AMANDEEP KAUR

SR NOEL

SR ANJALI

RATANJOT SINGH SIDDHU

SURABHI KORI

SUNNY VISHWAKARMA

SR REEJA

MEENAKSHI PARASHAR

NILOFAR SHEIKH

MEGHA RUTH BHAKREY

POONAM SHARMA

JULIE PAUL

JULIE MICHAEL

SR. FLOWERET

RACHNA RAJPOOT

SEEMA DANIS ANTHONY

SR AMITA JAMES

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.SC, B.Ed

B.SC, B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed

M.A, M.Ed

B.COM, BPED

M.Sc, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

BCA, B.ED

M.Com, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

B.COM, B.Ed

MBA, B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed

M.A, M.Ed

M.A, M.Ed

M.COM

B.A, CCA

B.A, B.Ed



72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

SOFIYA WILLIAM

PUSHPENDRA SINGH THAKUR

MONA MALIK

RINI PRATIBHA

ABHISHEK NOEL MICHAEL

SHUBHRATA MATHUR

SIDDHARTHA KUMAR AHIRWAR

ROHIT MASIH

SHIKHA CHUGH

LOBHAVATI PARATE

Sr. JOSSY

POOJA SINGH

NEHA JOHN PAUL

DEEPA SHARMA

RUKHSAR KHAN

NEETU AHIRWAR

ALBERT DEVID GOUND

VINITAARORA

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

M.Sc, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

B.A, DIPLOMA IN WESTERN MUSIC

BCA

BPED, MPED

B.Sc, B.Ed

M.Com, B.Ed

M.Com, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

B.Tech, MBA, B.Ed

B.A, D. Eled

B.Sc, B.Ed

B.Sc, B.Ed

M.A, M.Ed

B.A, DCA

M.COM, B.Ed



90

ASHA RAJPOOT

PRT

M.A, B. Ed



