# <u>APPENDIX -IX</u>

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	NIRMAL JYOTI HIGHER SEC SCHOOL BINA SAGAR MP	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030402	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50360	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NIRMAL JYOTI HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, TEHSIL BINA, DISTT.SAGAR, SAGAR, - 470113	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SR. THERESE	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.Ed	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	njsbina@yahoo.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9977344066	

## B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/mandatory/affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/mandatory/Society- Certificate.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/mandatory/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/mandatory/RTE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/PDF/Building.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/mandatory/Fire-safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/mandatory/deo.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/mandatory/water.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/mandatory/fees.pdf

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/mandatory/academic-calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/PDF/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/PDF/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.nirmaljyotischoolbina.com/uploads/PDF/Result%20Last%203%20Years.pdf

# D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SR. THERESE
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	85
	PGT	08
	тдт	38
	PRT	38
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	30:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SIDDHARTH KUMAR
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SR. JOSSY, RATANJOT

## RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	171	162	94.70	EXCLUDING SUPPLIMENTARY RESULT

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	69	69	100	

### E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	15000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	53 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	07 & 112
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	35
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=vD4OokgIiHU

## F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Deeksha Yadav	тдт	B.A, B.Ed
2	RISHI RAWAT	тдт	B.A., M.A MUSIC
3	FRANCIS EDWARD	тдт	B.SC, B.Ed
4	GITU GANDHI	тдт	M.A, B.Ed
5	NEETU SHARMA	тдт	M.A, B.Ed
6	NIRANJAN GAUTAM	тдт	M.A, BPED
7	MANOJ SHRIVASTAVA	PGT	M.SC, B.Ed
8	NAVNEET KAUR	PGT	M.A, M.COM, B.ED
9	GHANSHYAM SEN	PGT	M.SC, B.Ed
10	ACHALA SHAH	тдт	M.COM, M.A, B.ED
11	JYESTHA RAI	тдт	B.E, B.ED
12	PARUL RAI	PGT	M.A, B.Ed
13	DOMINICA MASSEY	TGT	M.SC, B.Ed
14	HARMEET KAUR	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
15	JYOTI SETHI	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
16	DEEPA SHARMA	тдт	B.COM, B.ED
17	SUMITA CLAUDIUS	тдт	M.SC, M.Ed

18RAKHI PALPRTM.A, B.Ed19MANORAMA GUPTAPRTB.A, B.Ed20NAVITA SAHUPRTM.SC, B.Ed21SAIDA KHANPRTB.A, B.Ed22RUBYPRTB.A, B.Ed23JYOTI SHAHPRTM.A, B.Ed24RIMPLE SHAHPRTB.A, B.Ed25VINAY PRAKASHPRTB.A, B.Ed26DAISY LAWRENCEPRTB.A, B.Ed	
20NAVITA SAHUPRTM.SC, B.Ed21SAIDA KHANPRTB.A, B.Ed22RUBYPRTB.A, B.Ed23JYOTI SHAHPRTM.A, B.Ed24RIMPLE SHAHPRTB.A, B.Ed25VINAY PRAKASHPRTB.A, B.Ed26DAISY LAWRENCEPRTB.A, B.Ed	
A constraintA constraint21SAIDA KHANPRTBA, B.Ed22RUBYPRTBA, B.Ed23JYOTI SHAHPRTMA, B.Ed24RIMPLE SHAHPRTBA, B.Ed25VINAY PRAKASHPRTBA, B.Ed26DAISY LAWRENCEPRTBA, B.Ed	
22RUBYPRTBA, B.Ed23JYOTI SHAHPRTMA, B.Ed24RIMPLE SHAHPRTBA, B.Ed25VINAY PRAKASHPRTBA, B.Ed26DAISY LAWRENCEPRTBA, B.Ed	
23JYOTI SHAHPRTM.A, B.Ed24RIMPLE SHAHPRTB.A, B.Ed25VINAY PRAKASHPRTB.A, B.Ed26DAISY LAWRENCEPRTB.A, B.Ed	
24RIMPLE SHAHPRTB.A, B.Ed25VINAY PRAKASHPRTB.A, B.Ed26DAISY LAWRENCEPRTB.A, B.Ed	
25 VINAY PRAKASH PRT B.A, B.Ed   26 DAISY LAWRENCE PRT B.A, D.Ed	
26 DAISY LAWRENCE PRT B.A, B.Ed	
27 VARSHA SHRIVASTAVA PRT M.A, B.Ed	
28 ANUPAM KIRAN PRT B.A, D.Ed	
29 SUMAN NAMDEO PRT M.A, BPED	
30 VERONICA SOLOMON PRT M.COM, B.Ed	
31 ALFRED NATH PGT M.SC, CS	
32 AFROZ KHAN MANSURI OTHER BCA	
33 ARUNITA NAITHANI TGT M.A, B.Ed	
34 LALITA GOLANDAJ OTHER B.A, M.LIB	
35 DINESH KUMAR RAI TGT M.SC, B.Ed	

36	SHOBHANA SANTLAL	PGT	M.SC, B.Ed
			M.OO, D.Ed
37	NAVAL SINGH KUSHWAHA	TGT	B.SC, B.ED,
38	KSHAMA RAI	TGT	B.E, B.ED
39	SR THERESE	PRINCIPAL	M.A B.ED
40	SWEETY KAUR	TGT	M.COM, B.Ed
41	SHIKHA SHARMA	PRT	M.COM, B.Ed
42	RAVINDER KAUR	TGT	B.SC, B.Ed
43	SR. RANI	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
44	GAURAV NAMDEV	PGT	M.SC, B.Ed
45	DEEPA AGARWAL	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
46	HARIOM THAKUR	TGT	M.A, BPED
47	SAPNA KATARE	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
48	MADHURI SEN	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
49	SUBHI RAI	PRT	B.SC, B.Ed
50	NAVJOT SINGH SIDHU	тдт	M.A, B.Ed
51	ANJALEE SEN	PRT	M.SC, B.Ed
52	ARTI YADAV	PRT	M.SC, B.Ed
53	GOVIND RAM PANJWANI	PGT	M.A, B.Ed

54DEEPIKAARORAPRTB.SC, B.Ed56AMANDEEP KAURPRTB.SC, B.Ed56SR NOELTGTM.Sc, B.Ed57SR ANJALITGTM.A, M.Ed58RATANJOT SINGH SIDDHUPETB.COM, BPED59SURABHI KORITGTM.Sc, B.Ed60SUNNY VISHWAKARMATGTB.A, B.Ed61SR REEJAPRTBCA, B.ED62MEENAKSHI PARASHARTGTM.Com, B.Ed63NILOFAR SHEIKHPRTB.COM, B.Ed64MEGHA RUTH BHAKREYPRTB.COM, B.Ed65JULIE PAULTGTM.Sc, B.Ed67JULIE MICHAELTGTM.A, M.Ed68S. FLOWERETVICE PRINCIPALM.A, M.Ed				
56SR NOELTGTM.Sc, B.Ed57SR ANJALITGTM.A, M.Ed58RATANJOT SINGH SIDDHUPETB.COM, BPED59SURABHI KORITGTM.Sc, B.Ed60SUNNY VISHWAKARMATGTB.A, B.Ed61SR REEJAPRTBCA, B.ED62MEENAKSHI PARASHARTGTM.Com, B.Ed63NILOFAR SHEIKHPRTB.A, B.Ed64MEGHA RUTH BHAKREYPRTB.COM, B.Ed65POONAM SHARMATGTMBA, B.Ed66JULIE PAULTGTM.Sc, B.Ed67JULIE MICHAELTGTM.A, M.Ed	54	DEEPIKAARORA	PRT	B.SC, B.Ed
57SR ANJALITGTM.A. M.Ed57SR ANJALIPETB.COM, BPED58RATANJOT SINGH SIDDHUPETB.COM, BPED59SURABHI KORITGTM.Sc, B.Ed60SUNNY VISHWAKARMATGTB.A, B.Ed61SR REEJAPRTBCA, B.ED62MEENAKSHI PARASHARTGTM.Com, B.Ed63NILOFAR SHEIKHPRTB.A, B.Ed64MEGHA RUTH BHAKREYPRTB.COM, B.Ed65POONAM SHARMATGTMBA, B.Ed66JULIE PAULTGTM.Sc, B.Ed67JULIE MICHAELTGTM.A. M.Ed	55	AMANDEEP KAUR	PRT	B.SC, B.Ed
58RATANJOT SINGH SIDDHUPETRATANJOT SINGH SIDDHU59SURABHI KORITGTM.Sc, B.Ed60SUNNY VISHWAKARMATGTB.A, B.Ed61SR REEJAPRTBCA, B.ED62MEENAKSHI PARASHARTGTM.Com, B.Ed63NILOFAR SHEIKHPRTB.A, B.Ed64MEGHA RUTH BHAKREYPRTB.COM, B.Ed65POONAM SHARMAPRTMBA, B.Ed66JULIE PAULTGTM.Sc, B.Ed67JULIE MICHAELTGTM.A, M.Ed	56	SR NOEL	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
59SURABHI KORITGTM.Sc, B.Ed60SUNNY VISHWAKARMATGTB.A, B.Ed61SR REEJAPRTBCA, B.ED62MEENAKSHI PARASHARTGTM.Com, B.Ed63NILOFAR SHEIKHPRTB.A, B.Ed64MEGHA RUTH BHAKREYPRTB.COM, B.Ed65POONAM SHARMAPRTMBA, B.Ed66JULIE PAULTGTM.Sc, B.Ed67JULIE MICHAELTGTM.A, M.Ed	57	SR ANJALI	TGT	M.A, M.Ed
And 60SUNNY VISHWAKARMATGTAnd And61SR REEJAPRTBCA, B.ED62MEENAKSHI PARASHARTGTM.Com, B.Ed63NILOFAR SHEIKHPRTB.A, B.Ed64MEGHA RUTH BHAKREYPRTB.COM, B.Ed65POONAM SHARMAPRTMBA, B.Ed66JULIE PAULTGTM.Sc, B.Ed67JULIE MICHAELTGTM.A, M.Ed	58	RATANJOT SINGH SIDDHU	PET	B.COM, BPED
A control 61SR REEJAPRTBCA, B.ED62MEENAKSHI PARASHARTGTM.Com, B.Ed63NILOFAR SHEIKHPRTB.A, B.Ed64MEGHA RUTH BHAKREYPRTB.COM, B.Ed65POONAM SHARMAPRTMBA, B.Ed66JULIE PAULTGTM.Sc, B.Ed67JULIE MICHAELTGTM.A, M.Ed	59	SURABHI KORI	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
A constraintA constraint62MEENAKSHI PARASHARTGTM.Com, B.Ed63NILOFAR SHEIKHPRTB.A, B.Ed64MEGHA RUTH BHAKREYPRTB.COM, B.Ed65POONAM SHARMAPRTMBA, B.Ed66JULIE PAULTGTM.Sc, B.Ed67JULIE MICHAELTGTM.A, M.Ed	60	SUNNY VISHWAKARMA	TGT	B.A, B.Ed
A ComparisonA ComparisonA Comparison63NILOFAR SHEIKHPRTB.A, B.Ed64MEGHA RUTH BHAKREYPRTB.COM, B.Ed65POONAM SHARMAPRTMBA, B.Ed66JULIE PAULTGTM.Sc, B.Ed67JULIE MICHAELTGTM.A, M.Ed	61	SR REEJA	PRT	BCA , B.ED
64MEGHA RUTH BHAKREYPRTB.COM, B.Ed65POONAM SHARMAPRTMBA, B.Ed66JULIE PAULTGTM.Sc, B.Ed67JULIE MICHAELTGTM.A., M.Ed	62	MEENAKSHI PARASHAR	TGT	M.Com, B.Ed
65POONAM SHARMAPRTMBA, B.Ed66JULIE PAULTGTM.Sc, B.Ed67JULIE MICHAELTGTM.A., M.Ed	63	NILOFAR SHEIKH	PRT	B.A, B.Ed
66 JULIE PAUL TGT M.Sc, B.Ed   67 JULIE MICHAEL TGT M.A, M.Ed	64	MEGHA RUTH BHAKREY	PRT	B.COM, B.Ed
67 JULIE MICHAEL TGT M.A, M.Ed	65	POONAM SHARMA	PRT	MBA, B.Ed
	66	JULIE PAUL	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
68 SR. FLOWERET VICE PRINCIPAL M.A, M.Ed	67	JULIE MICHAEL	TGT	M.A, M.Ed
	68	SR. FLOWERET	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A, M.Ed
69 RACHNA RAJPOOT PRT M.COM	69	RACHNA RAJPOOT	PRT	M.COM
70 SEEMA DANIS ANTHONY PRT B.A, CCA	70	SEEMA DANIS ANTHONY	PRT	B.A, CCA
71 SR AMITA JAMES PRT B.A, B.Ed	71	SR AMITA JAMES	PRT	B.A, B.Ed

72	SOFIYA WILLIAM	тдт	M.Sc, B.Ed
73	PUSHPENDRA SINGH THAKUR	TGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
74	MONA MALIK	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
75	RINI PRATIBHA	PRT	B.A, B.Ed
76	ABHISHEK NOEL MICHAEL	PRT	B.A, DIPLOMA IN WESTERN MUSIC
77	SHUBHRATA MATHUR	PRT	BCA
78	SIDDHARTHA KUMAR AHIRWAR	PTI	BPED, MPED
79	ROHIT MASIH	тдт	B.Sc, B.Ed
80	SHIKHA CHUGH	PRT	M.Com, B.Ed
81	LOBHAVATI PARATE	тдт	M.Com, B.Ed
82	Sr. JOSSY	тдт	B.A, B.Ed
83	POOJA SINGH	тдт	B.Tech, MBA, B.Ed
84	NEHA JOHN PAUL	PRT	B.A, D. Eled
85	DEEPA SHARMA	тдт	B.Sc, B.Ed
86	RUKHSAR KHAN	PRT	B.Sc, B.Ed
87	NEETU AHIRWAR	тдт	M.A, M.Ed
88	ALBERT DEVID GOUND	PRT	B.A, DCA
89	VINITA ARORA	PRT	M.COM, B.Ed

90	ASHA RAJPOOT	PRT	M.A, B. Ed